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SCOTTISH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2011 No. 447

HARBOUR, DOCKS, PIERS AND FERRIES

N —
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20.

The Fraserburgh Harbour Revision Order

Made - - - - 20th December 2011
Coming into force 21st December 2011

THE FRASERBURGH HARBOUR REVISION ORDER

PART 1

Citation and commencement
Interpretation

PART 2

Power to construct works

Power to deviate

Subsidiary works

Period for commencement of works

Power to dredge

Fine for obstructing works

Works to be deemed part of harbour

Tidal works not to be executed without approval of the Scottish Ministers
Survey of tidal works

Provision against danger to navigation

Abatement of works abandoned or decayed
Lights on tidal works during construction
Permanent lights on tidal works

Works to be within area of Aberdeenshire Council
Minimising risk to marine mammals

PART 3

Temporary closure of area of works
Removal of vessels from area of works
Vessels entering the area of works after date of closure



21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

Document Generated: 2023-05-23

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This
item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

PART 4

Incorporation of section 60 of Commissioners Clauses Act 1847
Body corporate

Application procedure

Interviews and selection

Registers

Termination of office

Indemnity insurance

PART 5

Defence of due diligence

Borrowing powers

Saving for Commissioners of Northern Lighthouses
Saving for other consents, etc.

Crown rights

Amendments

Revocations

Signature

SCHEDULE 1 DECLARATION OF INTERESTS
Explanatory Note



